

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28026/2009

MANGAL DEV PATHAK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAL NATH PATHAK& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rakesh Taneja, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on unserved respondents.

Considering the fact that both respondents are brother and co-plaintiff, the learned Advocate appearing for respondent No.1 is requested to call for the vakalatnama of unserved respondent No.2.

List again on 25.8.2010.
(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj