

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28026/2009

MANGAL DEV PATHAK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAL NATH PATHAK & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the parties.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service has not been
filed in respect of respondent No.2.

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall be
directed to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service
within a week in default whereof the matter shall be listed
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.
Item No.32 -2-

The learned counsel for respondent No.2 shall be
directed to file vakalatnama within a week.

List again on 22.9.2010.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR