

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28026/2009

MANGAL DEV PATHAK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAL NATH PATHAK& ANR.
 (With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avnish Singh Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

Nemo for the respondents.

Service of show cause notice is complete as against the respondent No.1, who had on the last date sought an opportunity to file the counter affidavit but has not filed the same so far nor has he appeared before this court today.

Respondent No.2 is the son of respondent No.1. Therefore, respondent No.1 shall take appropriate steps for confirming the appearance of the said respondent before this court on the next date and list on 1.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
 REGISTRAR

rd