

\224  
ITEM NO.27  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).28026/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2009 in SA No.  
769/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANGAL DEV PATHAK & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAL NATH PATHAK & ANR. Respondent(s)

( office report on default )

Date: 28/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
For Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Six weeks' further time is granted to respondent no.1  
to comply with the office report subject to payment of costs of  
Rs.2,000/- in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master