

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28026/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 16/01/2009 in SA No.769/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANGAL DEV PATHAK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAL NATH PATHAK& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv.
 Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner No.1 has filed affidavit of proof of dasti
service dated 30.8.2010, wherein he has stated that
Respondent No.2 has refused service stating that
Respondent No.1, his father, is litigating in Court on his
behalf also and therefore, he would not appear in the
Court.

....2/-

: 2 :

Let Respondent No.1 clarify the position and confirm
the statement of Respondent No.2 by filing an appropriate
affidavit within two weeks, failing which matter would
still be heard on merit.

List the matter thereafter.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)

(S.S.R. Krishna)

Court Master

Court Master