

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28026/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2009 in SA No.769/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANGAL DEV PATHAK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAL NATH PATHAK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sushant K. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. Ram Shiromani Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned senior counsel appearing for
respondents, six weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit,
finally.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER